significant changes in the prices of jet fuel. Treasury Department will review price
trends, forecast hedging structures available in the market and recommend to top
management for implementation of hedging.

Ethiopian Airlines Group policy currently allows to hedge fuel price, up to the
maximum of 75% of its annual fuel volume uplift requirements at any one time for a
maximum period of one year. However, if conditions are believed to be extremely
favorable to hedge fuel prices for more than one year, proper management approval
is required.

All hedging instruments are open for consideration. Currently, due to high volatility
of oil prices, with much uncertainty on the oil price direction and lack of clear long-
term prediction, the Ethiopian Airlines Group has not hedged any volume. However,
the oil future prices are being monitored closely and hedging practice of close
competitors is also being monitored as airlines business does not allow automatic
price adjustment in case of sudden fall of oil prices below the hedged amount.

g.   Sensitivity analysis

An increase or decrease in one percentage point in the fuel price at the reporting date
would have decreased or increased profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown
below:

  Profit or loss/equity

2018 2017

USD'000 USD'000

1% Increases

17,363 11,511

1% Decrease   (17,363) (11,511)

h.   Liquidity Risk and its management

Liquidity risk is the risk that Ethiopian Airlines Group will be unable to meet its
financial obligations or liabilities when they fall due and to replace funds when they are
withdrawn. Ethiopian Airlines Group’s approach to managing liquidity risk is to make
sure that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they fall due without
incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to its reputation.

Treasury department carries out cash flow forecasts and monitors rolling forecasts of
Ethiopian Airlines Group and assess liquidity requirements to ensure it has sufficient